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NICE MONT BORON   241 500 €S

NICE MONT BORON   1 650 000 €

NICE CENTRE   369 000 €

NICE PORT   910 000 €

NICE MONT BORON   1 150 000 €

Studio, 26  m², terrasse 14  m², parfait état, prestations de qualité, 
exposition Sud, très calme, vue dégagée sur la verdure.Séjour avec 
cuisine US, coin nuit, SDB. Proche commerces. DPE : D. Réf. : N-38588. 
Charges/an : 200 €. Lots : 11. ›› Studio, 26 m², terrace 14 m², perfect 
condition, upscale materials, southern exposure, very calm, clear view 
over greenery. Lounge with open kitchen, sleeping corner, bathroom. 
Near shops.  EPC : D. Ref. : N-38588. Charges/yr : 200 €.

Villa Belle Époque,170  m², 3  niveaux, parfait état. Séjour/salle à 
manger, cuisine indépendante  équipée, 4 chambres, 2 bains, terrasse 
30  m², vue sur la mer. Jardin, piscine, garage, parking extérieur.  
DPE : C. Réf. : N-38592. ›› Belle Epoque villa, 170 m², 3 levels, perfect 
condition. Living/dining room, fitted kitchen, 4  bedrooms, 2  baths, 
terrace 30 m², sea view. Garden, swimming pool, garage, outdoor 
parking.  EPC : C. Ref. : N-38592.

Superbe 3P en duplex, 52  m², dernier étage sans ascenseur, 
entièrement rénové, séjour avec cuisine US équipée, 2  chambres, 
2 SDE, exposition Sud/Ouest, vue dégagée. Véritable ! DPE : NC. Réf. : 
N-38589. Charges/an : 625 €. Lots : 10. ›› Superb 2-bed duplex, 
52 m², top floor without elevator, fully renovated, living room with 
fitted kitchen, 2 bedrooms, 2 shower rooms, South/West exposure, 
open view.  EPC : NC. Ref. : N-38589. Charges/yr : 625 €.

Vue port. 4P de 101 m², ascenseur, avec vue port panoramique, rénové, composé 
d’un séjour avec sa cuisine indép. dotée d’une verrière, 3 chambres, salle d’eau, 
salle de bains, 2 dressings, une buanderie et 2 balcons. DPE : C. Réf. : N-38510. 
Charges/an : 3156 €. ››Port view: 4-room apartment of 101 m², lift, panoramic view 
over the harbor, renovated. It consists of a living room with its independent kitchen 
enjoying a glass roof, 3 bedrooms, 1 bathroom, 1 bathroom, 2 dressing rooms, a 
laundry room and 2 balconies. EPC: C. Ref.: N-38-510. Charges/yr : 3156 €.

3/4P, 150  m², terrasse 64  m², très belle vue dégagée, aperçu mer. 
Exposition Sud/Ouest, salon de plus de 60 m², 2 chambres, 2 SDB, cuisine 
indépendante équipée, climatisation, garage, cave. DPE : NC. Réf. : 
N-38593. Charges/an : 6312 €. Lots : 35. ›› 3/4-roomed, 150 m², terrace 
64  m², very nice clear view, sea view. South/West facing, living room 
of more than 60 m², 2 bedrooms, 2 bathrooms, equipped kitchen, air-
conditioning, garage, cellar.  EPC : NC. Ref. : N-38593. Charges/yr : 6312 €.
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NICE CAP DE NICE   1 280 000 €

BAISSE DE PRIX

V

Villa de 198 m² avec très belle vue sur la baie des Anges, la mer. 
Parfait état, proche des commerces. Double séjour, cuisine équipée,  
4 chambres, 3 salles de bains, terrasses et jardin. Parkings extérieurs. 
HCV. DPE : C. Réf. : N-38570. ›› Villa of 198 m² with beautiful views 
of the Bay of Angels. Perfect condition, close to shops. Double living 
room, equipped kitchen, 4 bedrooms, 3 bathrooms, terraces and 
garden. Outdoor parking. Seller fees. EPC: C. Ref.: N-38570.
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Lafage Transactions

2, Boulevard Maeterlinck
06300 Nice

 lafage@casaland.com

04 92 00 82 82

*HCV : Honoraires inclus à la Charge du Vendeur
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SAINT-JEAN-CAP-FERRAT   470 000 €

NOUVEAUTÉ

2P, RDJ, 56 m², terrasse 38 m². Véritable havre de paix, plein Sud. 
Parfait état, cuisine ouverte équipée, chambre, cave, parking collectif. 
Proche plage de Grasseuil. DPE : NC. Réf. : N-38565. ›› 1-bed, garden 
floor, 56 m², terrace 38 m². Real haven of peace, facing due South. 
Perfect condition, open kitchen, bedroom, cellar, parking. Near the 
beach of Grasseuil. EPC : NC. Ref. : N-38565.

2P

NICE MONT BORON   695 000 €

EXCLUSIVITÉ

Résidence grand standing, piscine, 3P, parfait état, 87  m², séjour 
ouvert sur jardin de 90 m², cuisine ouverte, 2 chambres, SDE, SDB. 
Garage, cave. DPE : NC. Réf. : N-38522. Charges/an : 3552 €. Lots : 30. 
›› Luxury residence, swimming pool, 2-bed, perfect condition, 87 m², 
lounge opening on garden of 90  m², open kitchen, 2  bedrooms, 
shower, bathroom. Garage, cellar. EPC : NC. Ref. : N-38522. Charges/
yr : 3552 €.

3P

Résidence avec piscine,  studio 39 m² facilement transformable en 
2P, plein Sud. Entrée, séjour, cuisine indépendante,SDB, terrasse. À 
rénover. Cave. DPE : D. Réf. : N-38572. Charges/an : 1845 €. Lots : 
59. ›› Residence with pool, studio 39  m² easily convertible into a 
1-bed, facing south. Entrance, living room, kitchen, bathroom, terrace. 
To renovate. Cellar.  EPC : D. Ref. : N-38572. Charges/yr : 1845 €.

NICE CAP DE NICE   300 000 €

RDJ d’un hôtel particulier, 3P, 100 m². Séjour, salle à manger, cuisine 
indépendante équipée, SDE, SDB, 2 chambres. Calme, aucun vis-à-
vis. Garage. DPE : D. Réf. : N-38517. Charges/an : 1200 €. Lots : 6. 
›› Garden floor of a mansion, 2-bed, 100 m². Lounge, dining room, 
equipped independent kitchen, shower, bathroom, 2  bedrooms. 
Quiet, no opposite. Garage.  EPC : D. Ref. : N-38517. Charges/yr : 
1200 €.

NICE MONT BORON   598 000 €

4P, 130 m² entièrement rénové. Terrasse, piscine. Vue sur la Baie des 
Anges, calme.Grand séjour, cuisine, 3 chambres, 2 SDB, garage, cave. 
DPE : C. Réf. : N-38558. Charges/an : 2673 €. Lots : 30. ›› 3-bed, 
130 m² fully renovated. Terrace, swimming pool. View of the Baie des 
Anges, quiet. Large living room, kitchen, 3 bedrooms, 2 bathrooms, 
garage, cellar.  EPC : C. Ref. : N-38558. Charges/yr : 2673 €.

NICE MONT BORON   1 260 000 €

3P d’angle, 57 m², traversant, 2 terrasses. Vue mer et  collines. Grand 
séjour avec cuisine ouverte équipée, 2 chambres, SDB. Proche port. 
Cave. À voir ! DPE : D. Réf. : N-38542. Charges/an : 1800 €. Lots : 66. 
›› Corner 2-bed, 57 m², crossing, 2 terraces. Sea and hills view. Large 
living room with open kitchen, 2  bedrooms, bathroom. Near port. 
Cellar.   EPC : D. Ref. : N-38542. Charges/yr : 1800 €.

NICE MONT BORON   430 000 €

S
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NICE ST-PIERRE-DE-FÉRIC   432 000 €4P

COLOMARS   1 750 000 €

VIEUX NICE   550 000 €

NICE PALAIS DE JUSTICE   765 000 €

NICE MONT ALBAN   580 000 €

EXC
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IVI
TÉ

EXC
LUS

IVI
TÉ
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IVI
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TÉ
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LUS
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TÉ

4P, 93 m², dernier étage avec terrasses, vue dégagée, résidence avec piscine. 
Séjour et salle à manger, cuisine semi-ouverte, 2  chambres, salle d’eau, 
chambre parentale avec salle de bains et WC. Cave et parking. HCV. DPE : C. 
Réf. : C-1494. Charges/an : 3320 €. Lots : 127. ›› 3-bed 93 m², top floor with 
terraces, open view, residence with pool. Living and dining room, semi-open 
kitchen, 2 bedrooms, shower room, master bedroom with bathroom and toilet. 
Cellar and parking. Selling fees. EPC : C. Ref. : C-1494. Charges/yr : 3320 €.

Villa 200 m² sur terrain de 3200 m² avec piscine, vue panoramique 
collines et mer, 2 niveaux, sous-sol de 100 m², 3 pièces indépendant 
de 45 m² et dépendance de 60 m². Stationnements. HCV. DPE : NC. 
Réf. : C-1549. ›› Villa 200 m² on ground of 3200 m² with swimming 
pool, panoramic sea view over hills, 2  levels, basement of 100 m², 
detached 2-bed 45 m² and outbuilding of 60 m². Parking. Selling fees.  
EPC : NC. Ref. : C-1549.

2/3P, 91 m², proche Palais Lascaris, avec un balcon et belle hauteur sous 
plafond. Cuisine indépendante, double séjour 41 m², grande chambre 
avec dressing, salle de bains et WC indépendant. HCV. DPE : C. Réf. : 
C-1544. Charges/an : 2522 €. Lots : 15. ›› 2/3-roomed 91 m², near Palais 
Lascaris, with a balcony and high ceilings. Independent kitchen, double 
living room 41 m², large bedroom with dressing room, bathroom and 
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
et grand sous-sol. 3P attenant avec accès indépendant. Stationnement aisé. 
DPE : C. Réf. : 150042876. ›› Provençal single storey 230 m², swimming 
pool and open view, living room with fireplace. Separate kitchen, storage, 
laundry room, garden workshop and large basement. Attached 2-bed 
with independent access. Parking. EPC : C. Ref. : 150042876.

NICE GAIRAUT   1 490 000 €V

NICE MASSENA   595 000 €3P

NICE DUBOUCHAGE   1 070 000 €

EXCLUSIVITÉ

EXCLUSIVITÉ

Au dernier dans bourgeois rénové avec ascenseur, 3P, 77 m² en duplex, double 
expo. Séjour 51 m² avec cuisine ouverte. 2 chambres dont 1 en mezzanine. 2 SDE 
et dressing. Parquets, clim. réversible. Visite virtuelle sur notre site. DPE: B. Réf. : 
163352834. Charges/an : 1449 €. Lots : 24. ›› Top floor, renovated bourgeois 
building with elevator, 2-bed, 77 m² duplex, double expo. Living room 51 m², open 
kitchen. 2 bedrooms, 1 mezzanine. Shower, dressing. Parquet floors, reversible 
AC. Virtual visit on our site.  EPC : B. Ref. : 163352834. Charges/yr : 1449 €.

Dernier d’une résidence bourgeoise, 4P, 130 m², double expo., terrasse 70 m² vue 
panoramique. Séjour vaste et lumineux, cuisine sur véranda. 2 bains, clim, dble 
vitrage. Cave, garage de plain-pied. Visite virtuelle sur notre site. DPE : B. Réf. : 
124925498. Charges/an : 4368 €. Lots : 8. ›› Top floor of an upmarket residence, 
3-bed, 130 m², double expo., Terrace of 70 m², panoramic view. Vast and bright 
lounge, kitchen on veranda. 2 baths, AC, double glazing. Cellar, garage on main 
floor. Virtual visit on our site. EPC: B. Ref.: 124925498. Charges/yr : 4368 €. Lots: 8.

4P

Sur terrain de 102 m² en restanques, maison de 2004, beaux volumes, 
vue dégagée et calme absolu. RDC : vaste séjour, cuisine, wc. À l’étage,  
3 chambres, SDB avec WC, SDD, dressing, buanderie. Piscine, garage. À  
15 min de Nice. DPE : C. Réf. : 156195102. ›› Terraced ground 102 m², house 
of 2004, nice volumes, clear view and calm absolute. Large living room, 
kitchen, wc. On the floor, 3 bedrooms, shower with toilet, shower, dressing, 
laundry. Pool, garage. 15 minutes from Nice. EPC: C. Ref.: 156195102.

ASPREMONT   599 000 €V

COUP DE CŒUR

Dans très beau bourgeois, superbe 8P d’angle de + de 220 m² totalement rénové, 
clim., possibilité professionnel et mixte, balcons, grande cave sur cour, 2 garages 
mitoyens situés dans une résidence proche disponibles à la vente en sus. DPE : C. 
Réf. : 157581759. Charges/an : 2800 €. Lots : 17. ›› Stately building, superb corner 
8-roomed, 220 m²+  totally renovated, AC, suitable for both professional and 
housing use, balconies, large cellar courtyard, 2 garages located in a nearby 
residence available for sale. EPC: C. Ref.: 157581759. Charges/yr : 2800 €.

NICE DESAMBROIS   766 000 €8P

COUP DE CŒUR
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3P - NICE OUEST FABRON

ABBAYE DE ROSELAND

Exceptionnel Penthouse, 9e et dernier étage, résidence de 

standing : parc, piscine, tennis, club house et commerces. 

Vue mer panoramique sur la Baie des Anges et l’Abbaye. 3P 

d’angle 81 m², traversant, terrasse 44 m² + solarium privatif 

80 m². Séjour 28 m², cuisine équipée, 2 chambres, SDB 

avec fenêtre, WC avec fenêtre, dressing, buanderie, cave, 

garage. DPE : D. Réf. : 2934. Charges/an : 5039 €. Lots : 110.

Exceptional PENTHOUSE, 9th and top floor, luxury residence: 

park, pool, tennis court, clubhouse and shops. Panoramic sea 

view on the Baie des Anges and the Abbey. 2-bed in angle 

81 m², crossing, terrace 44 m² + private solarium of 80 m². 

Lounge 28 m², fitted kitchen, 2 bedrooms, bathroom with 

window, toilet with window, dressing, laundry, cellar, garage.  

EPC: D. Ref.: 2934. Charges/yr : 5039 €.

570 000 €

EXCLUSIVITÉ
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IVI
TÉ

Petite copropriété 1984 avec piscine, en étage, vue mer panoramique, grande terrasse au Sud 14,5 m². 2 pièces, 39 m², calme, cuisine ouverte sur 
séjour, chambre avec placard, salle de bain, WC, cave, garage. DPE : E. Réf. : 2911. Charges/an : 1957 €. Lots : 18. ›› Small joint ownership 1984, 
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
Ref.: 12272. Charges/yr : 2100 €.

NICE CIMIEZ   430 000 €5P

Magnifique hôtel particulier parfaitement situé, calme total, environnement 
résidentiel, volumes généreux, double séjour lumineux, vaste terrasse Sud-
Ouest. 4 chambres, chacune avec pièce d’eau. 4P indépendant en rez-
de-jardin. DPE : C. Réf. : 1942. HCV. ›› Magnificent mansion perfectly 
located, total calm, residential environment, generous volumes, bright 
living/dining room, vast South-West facing terrace. 4 bedrooms, each 
with a shower. Independent 3-bed on garden floor. EPC: C. Ref.: 1942.

NICE COEUR CIMIEZ   1 730 000 €V

Écrin de verdure, maison de charme, parfait état, 200 m², calme, piscine. 
Vaste salon, salle à manger, cheminée, cuis. moderne sur terrasse Sud, vue 
sur village. 5 chambres, 3 SDE, grande pièce multi-fonctions, espace bureau. 
DPE : D. Réf. : 12911. ›› In lush greenery, pretty house, perfect condition, 
200 m², quiet, pool. Large living & dining room, fireplace, modern 
kitchen onto South facing terrace, village view. 5 bedrooms, 3 shower 
rooms, large multi-function room, office.  EPC: D. Ref.: 12911.

FALICON   890 000 €V

Dans luxueuse copropriété au calme, grand, 95 m2, rez-de-jardin avec 
terrasse exposé Sud, belles prestations, hauteur sous plafond, SDB avec 
douche et baignoire, nombreux rangements, cave, stationnement. DPE : D. 
Réf. : 12900. Charges/an : 3024 €. Lots : 32. ›› Quiet upmarket 
condominium, 95 m2, garden level with south facing terrace, nice 
amenities, high ceilings, bathroom with shower and bath, plenty of 
storage space, cellar, parking.  EPC: D. Ref.: 12900. Charges/yr : 3024 €.

NICE CŒUR CIMIEZ   490 000 €3P

Résidence standing, calme, bel appartement traversant. Séjour de  
25 m², grande chambre, cuisine indépendante, salle de bain et WC. 
Grande terrasse avec vue dégagée verdure. Parking, cave. DPE : D. Réf. : 
6991. Charges/an : 4428 €. Lots : 350. HCV. ›› Upmarket residence, 
calm, beautiful crossing apartment. Lounge of 25 m², vast bedroom, 
independent kitchen, bathroom and wc. Large terrace with clear view, 
greenery. Parking, cellar. EPC: D. Ref.: 6991. Charges/yr : 4428 €.

NICE CIMIEZ   285 000 €2P

N
I
C
E

WWW.ESPACE-IMMOBILIER.COM

86, Boulevard de Cimiez
06000 Nice 

 espace.immo@free.fr

04 93 53 82 82 
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6e, ascenseur, terrasse plein Sud 14 m², calme, vue panoramique ville-mer, état 
impeccable, vendu meublé, cuisine US entièrement équipée, résidence très bien 
tenue, cave, parking collectif. Port : 06 12 28 47 40. DPE : F. Réf. : TAPP307060. 
Charges/an : 1872 €. Lots : 121. ›› 6th floor, elevator, terrace facing due South 
14 m², calm, panoramic city-sea view, impeccable condition, sold furnished, 
fitted open kitchen, very well maintained residence, cellar, parking lot. 
Mobile : 06 12 28 47 40. EPC : F. Ref. : TAPP307060. Charges/yr : 1872 €.

NICE CHAMBRUN GAIRAUT   225 000 €2P

Avant dernier étage avec ascenseur, vaste séjour, grande cuisine ouverte 
équipée sur belle terrasse 16 m² vue sans vis-à-vis, dressing, WC et SDB séparés. 
Très lumineux, cave, garage fermé en location, à visiter ! Port.: 06 33 23 96 00.  
DPE : A. Réf. : TAPP100539A. Charges/an : 2283 €. Lots : 66. ›› Penultimate floor 
with elevator, vast lounge, fitted open kitchen on nice terrace 16 m², view, no 
opposite, dressing, wc and bathroom. Very bright, cellar, closed garage for rent. 
Mobile: 06 33 23 96 00. EPC: A. Ref.: TAPP100539A. Charges/yr : 2283 €.

NICE BRANCOLAR   275 000 €3P

NICE OUEST   289 000 €

NICE FAC MEDECINE   92 500 €

BIOT SOPHIA-ANTIPOLIS   215 000 €

VILLENEUVE-LOUBET MARINA BAIE DES ANGES  840 000 €

NOUVEAUTÉ

À SAISIR

   VUE MER

      E
T PORT

À VOIR VITE

EXCLUSIVITÉ

Résidence de grand standing « Les Belles Terres », grand P de 55 m² + 
terrasse, vue dégagée, résidence avec piscine, tennis, gardien, cave, 
garage. Port. : 06 24 33 13 08. DPE : D. Réf. : TAPP400781. Charges/
an : 2400 €. Lots : 1093. ›› Luxury residence : « Les Belles Terres », 
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
Cellar, parking. Panoramic sea view. Co-ownership.  EPC : D. Ref. : 
TAPP400725.

Très joli et agréable F3 de 65 m² traversant en RDC surélevé et dans 
un immeuble Art Déco de 1930 très belle hauteur sous plafond. Cave 
13 m² avec fenêtre comme une chambre. 9 lots. Charges/an : 2 525 €. 
Honoraires charge vendeur. DPE : C. Réf. : TAPP103283. ›› Very nice 
2-bed of 65 m² crossing on elevated ground floor and in an Art Deco 
building of 1930, high ceiling. Cellar 13 m² with window as a bedroom. 
9 lots. Charges/year: € 2,525. Selling fees. EPC: C. Ref.: TAPP103283.

3P

EXC
LUS

IVI
TÉ

Très beau F2 proche mer et commodités, au 2e étage, sans ascenseur. 
Très bon état. Idéal résidence secondaire. Honoraires à la charge du 
vendeur. DPE : D. Réf. : TAPP304667. Charges/an : 871 €. Lots : 120. 
›› Very nice 1-bed close to the sea and conveniences, on the 2nd 
floor, without elevator. Very good condition. Ideal second home. Fees 
charged to the seller. EPC: D. Ref.: TAPP304667. Charges/yr : 871 €.

NICE FLEURS/GAMBETTA   212 000 €2P

N
IC

E

WWW.CITYA.COM

CITYA TORDO

25, rue Pertinax - 06000 NICE
stroia@citya.com

04 93 13 15 00 
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Dans très bel immeuble bourgeois ravalé, à deux pas de la mer, en étage élevé, 
au calme, lumineux, très bon état, moulures, clim, entrée, séjour avec cuisine 
équipée, 2 belles chambres, salle de bains, salle d’eau, 2 toilettes, cave. DPE : D. 
Réf. : 374695. Charges/an : 2976 €. Lots : 22. ›› In a beautiful renovated bourgeois 
building, 2 steps from the sea, high floor, quiet, bright, very good condition, 
moldings, air conditioning, entrance, living room with kitchen, 2 bedrooms, 
bathroom. 2 toilets, cellar. EPC : D. Ref. : 374695. Charges/yr : 2976 €.

NICE CARRÉ D’OR/MEYERBEER   449 000 €3P

NICE CARRÉ D’OR   255 000 €

NICE FLEURS   245 000 €

NICE CARRÉ D’OR/ALPHONSE KARR   449 000 €

NICE LE PORT   399 000 €

Très proche mer, magnifique appartement exposé Sud, rénové avec goût, 
optimisation de l’espace, hauts plafonds, climatisation réversible, parquet, 
douche à l’italienne, vendu meublé et équipé, faibles charges. Véritable coup 
de cœur ! DPE : C. Réf. : 377982. Charges/an : 720 €. Lots : 25. ›› Close to the 
sea, beautiful South facing apartment, tastefully renovated, space optimization, 
high ceilings, air conditioning, parquet, walk-in shower, sold furnished and 
equipped, low charges. Real favorite !  EPC : C. Ref. : 377982. Charges/yr : 720 €.

Rare, à deux pas de la mer, beau 3P, très bon état, 2 chambres au calme, cuisine 
ouverte sur séjour, SDB, WC séparé. Double exposition, belles hauteurs sous 
plafonds, parquets, balcon. Cave en sous-sol. DPE : D. Réf. : 385398. Charges/
an : 1920 €. Lots : 35. ›› Rare, 2 steps from the sea, beautiful 2-bed, very good 
condition, 2 quiet bedrooms, kitchen opening onto living room, bathroom, 
separate toilet. Double exposure, high ceilings, parquet floors, balcony. Cellar 
in the basement.  EPC : D. Ref. : 385398. Charges/yr : 1920 €.

Excellent état, 3e étage, terrasse privative 18  m² exposée Sud, entrée, 
séjour, cuisine équipée, 2 chambres,SDE moderne, WC invités, climatisé, 
lumineux, calme, cellier. Idéal location saisonnière, vendu meublé. DPE : E. 
Réf. : 385663. Charges/an : 3600 €. ››Excellent condition, 3rdfloor, private 
terrace 18 m² facing south, entrance, living room, kitchen, 2 bedrooms, 
modern shower, guest WC, air-conditioned, bright, quiet, cellar. Ideal 
seasonal rental, sold furnished.  EPC : E. Ref. : 385663. Charges/yr : 3600 €.

Dans une voie privée, au calme, entouré de verdure, appartement 
LUMINEUX, vaste entrée, salon avec cuisine US entièrement équipée, 
3 chambres + pièce bureau, SDD, WC invités. Cave. DPE : C. Réf. : 
383323. Charges/an : 2400 €. ›› In a private road, quiet, surrounded 
by greenery, bright apartment, large entrance, living room with fully 
equipped kitchen, 3 bedrooms + office room, bathroom, guest toilet. 
Cellar.  EPC : C. Ref. : 383323. Charges/yr : 2400 €.
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

Sur l’avenue Joseph Durandy, terrain de 1000 m2 exposé Sud-Est. 
Possibilité 150 m2 de construction. Un deuxième terrain identique 
de 1000 m2 mitoyen est à la vente également. Possibilité totale de  
300 m2. DPE : NC. Réf. : 170. ›› GROUND of 1000 m2 facing South-
East. Possibly 150 m2 of construction. A second identical plot of  
1000 m2 adjoining is also for sale. Total possibility of 300 m2. EPC: 
NC. Ref.: 170.

Belle résidence avec gardien, grand appartement, 60 m², traversant. 
Beau séjour, cuisine indépendante équipée, SDE avec WC, WC 
indépendant, très belle chambre. Cave. À deux pas des commerces 
et de la mer. DPE : NC. Réf. : 171. Charges/an : 2326 €. ›› Beautiful 
residence with caretaker, large apartment, 60  m², crossing. Nice 
lounge, fitted kitchen, shower room with TOILET, independent 
TOILET, very nice bedroom. Cellar. Close to shops and the sea. EPC : 
NC. Ref. : 171. Charges/yr : 2326 €.

Belle résidence sécurisée avec gardien et piscine. Duplex 3/4P, dernier étage 
terrasse et solarium. En parfait état. Superbe séjour 35 m². Solarium avec cuisine 
d’été. Vue mer et montagne à 360°. Garage, cave. DPE : C. Réf. : 145. Charges/
an : 300 €. ›› Beautiful secure residence with caretaker and pool. 3/4-room 
duplex on the top floor with terrace and solarium. Apartment in perfect 
condition. Superb lounge of 35 m². Solarium with summer kitchen. 360 ° sea 
and mountain views. Garage and cellar. EPC: C. Ref.: 145. Charges/yr : 300 €.

NICE OUEST ST-ANTOINE-GINESTIERE   225 000 €

NICE FLEURS   262 000 €NICE MONT BORON   640 000 €

NICE FABRON   429 000 €
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5, Rue Blacas - 06000 Nice 
 info@platineimmobilier.eu

06 16 01 21 04

04 83 50 56 36 

WWW.PLATINEIMMOBILIER.EU
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CANNES VALLERGUES   243 000 €

NICE CESSOLE   157 000 € NICE CHAMBRUN   169 000 €

COUP DE CŒUR

EXCLUSIVITÉ

Dans résidence de standing avec piscine, F2 de 37 m², lumineux avec vue 
sur jardin, séjour avec cuisine américaine aménagée, chambre, salle de bain 
avec WC, terrasse de 12 m². Garage, parking et cave. Hono. charge vendeur. 
DPE : D. Réf. : 2422234. Charges/an : 2700 €. Lots : 330. ›› Residence of 
standing with swimming pool, 1-bed of 37 m², bright, view of garden, open 
kitchen, bedroome, bathroom with toilet, terrace of 12 m². Garage, parking 
and cellar. Selling fees. EPC : D. Ref. : 2422234. Charges/yr : 2700 €.

Au 1er étage d’une résidence de standing, spacieux F1 de 39,03 m² en bon état. 
Terrasse avec vue panoramique mer et ville. Entrée, séjour avec alcôve, cuisine, 
salle de douche avec WC. Cave et garage. Hono. charge vendeur. DPE : D. 
Réf. : 2213200. Charges/an : 1266 €. Lots : 119. ›› 1stfloor of a luxury residence, 
spacious 1-bed 39.03 m² in good condition. Terrace with panoramic sea and 
city views. Entrance, living room with alcove, kitchen, shower room with WC. 
Cellar and garage. Selling fees.  EPC : D. Ref. : 2213200. Charges/yr : 1266 €.

Beau et lumineux F2 de 45.69 m² traversant, entièrement rénové. Entrée, 
séjour avec balcon, chambre avec balcon, cuisine équipée, salle d’eau avec 
douche à l’italienne et WC. Climatisation. Honoraires charge vendeur. DPE : C. 
Réf. : 2413102. Charges/an : 1152 €. Lots : 70. ›› Beautiful and bright 1-bed 
of 45.69  m², crossing, completely renovated. Entrance, living room with 
balcony, bedroom with balcony, kitchen, bathroom with walk-in shower and 
toilet. Air conditioner. Selling fees.  EPC : C. Ref. : 2413102. Charges/yr : 1152 €.

S 2P

2P

Au 1er étage d’un immeuble de bon standing, F3 d’angle, 71.25 m², en bon état. 
Séjour donnant sur terrasse 8 m², 2 chambres dont une avec rangement, cuisine 
indép., SDB, WC et cave. Hono. charge vendeur. DPE : D. Réf. : 1678196. Charges/
an : 2859 €. Lots : 150. ››On the 1st floor of a building of good standing, 2-bed 
in angle of 71.25 m² in good condition. Lounge opening on terrace of 8 m², 
2 bedrooms - one with storage, independent kitchen, bathroom, WC and 
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